Wisconsin law.
1 DENTISTRY EXAMINING BOARD DE 1.02

Chapter DE 1
AUTHORITY AND DEFINITIONS

DE 1.01 Authority. DE 1.02 Definitions.

Note: Chapter DE 1 as it existed on February 28, 1982 was repealed and a prayiod preceding application for licensure instbnsin. Hours of
chapteDE 1 was created fettive March 1, 1982. practicemust be performed in private practice, accredited post-
DE 1.01 Authority. The provisions in ch®E 1to 12 are doctoraldental residency training, the armed forces of the United
adoptedpursuant to authority in s§5.08 (5)and227.11 (2) (a),  Statesthe United States public healdervice, or as a licensed
Stats., and chi47, Stats. clinical instructor in a school of dentistry accredited by the Com
History: Cr. Registey February1982, No. 314ef. 3-1-82; amRegister August, Missionon Dental Accreditation of the American Dental Associa
1991,No. 428 ef. 9-1-91. tion.
N . . (3) “Board” means the dentistry examining board.
exali)nl?inli.r.%%oal?de_flnltlons. As used in rules of the dentistry (4) “Clinical and laboratory demonstration” means a compre
) N . . hensiveexamination approved by the board consisting of adem
(1) "Accredited” means accredited lthe American dental ,hgirationof skills, operative and restorative techniques and prac
associationrcommission on dental accreditationits successor 5| applicationof the basic principles of the practice of dentistry
agency. . . _ora comprehensive examination approved by the boemsist
(Im) "Active practice of dental hygiene” means havingng of a written part and a demonstration of skills, techniques and
engagedn at least 350 houwsf the practice of dental hygiene inpracticalapplication of the basic principles of the practice of den
the 12-month period preceding application figensure in is- 3] hygiene.

consin in private practice, the armed foroéshe United States, 5) “Department’means the department of safety and profes
the United States public health service, or as a clinical instruc E)(na)llservipces. P v P

ina S(_:h(_JO| oi_jental hygien_e accredited by_ the American_ dent_a (7) “Practice of dental hygiene” means the applicatioh
associationwith a current license to practice dental hygiene 'Lills to render educational, preventive and therapeutic services

thatjurisdiction. ; sl ! . . i
Note: The requirement of “a current license to practice dental hygiene in the jul otin conflict with the practice of dentistry as defined iA47.01

diction” applies to clinical instructorat schools accredited by the American denta ), Stats.

associationand not to persons practicing with the United States afonees or pub History: Cr. Register February1982, No. 314efl. 3-1-82;am. (intro.), renum.
lic health service because persons practicing with the armed fartles public (1) to (7) to be (2) to (8) and am. (2), €t), Register August, 1991, No. 42&f.
healthservice of the United States have a current license in some U.S. jurisdictio®a$—91;am. (4) and.r(6) and (8)Register April, 1999, No. 520eff. 5-1-99;,CR
acondition precedent to practice under the auspices of the federal government09-007 renum. (1) to be (1m), .of1) Register October 2009 No. 64#f. 11-1-09;

« ; ; ; ” ; ; rrectionin (5) made under $3.92 (4) (b) 6.Stats.Register January 2012 No. 673
(2) “Active practice of dentistry” means having engaged in %’R 11-034 am. (2) Register July 2012 No. 679ff. 8-1-12; corection in (7)

least750 hours ofhe practice of dentistry within the 12—monthunder s.13.92 (4) (b) 7, Stats.,Register July 2012 No. 679

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266—-3151. RegisterJuly 2012 No. 679
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